PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Mikel Arzoz SANTISTEBAN	06/16/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papelera del Nervion, S.A.					
Street Address:	Ribera de Deusto, 17					
City:	Bilboa					
State/Country:	SPAIN					
Postal Code:	48014					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29261571					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ARZOZ=1

Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-06-10assignARZOZ=1#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 022807 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

24 271									r.	
(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Invi	entors	(1)		Arzoz SAN					
			(2) (3)	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ADDRESS O			·			
			(4)		THE WALLES	***************************************			CONTROL	The state of the s
		cor	Isioeratio	ins paid to	of the sum each of the ed agrees to	undersione	rd, the rea	ceipt of wh	ich is bera	good and valuab aby acknowledge
(6)	Insert Name of Assign		(6)		lera del Ne			oca uaaigi	H BING BGC	OVER LO
(7)	Insert Address of Ass	lgnee	(7)		ra de Deus		Annual Contract of the Contrac	gao, Spa	in	
		unc	reinafter lersigned ention kn	for the	d as the As United State	signes) the s, its terrif	e entire ories, de	right, title pendencie	and intenses and po	rest owned by thossessions, in th
(8)	Insert Identification of	Invention,	(8) <u>I</u>	PAPER RO	DIL PROVID	ED WITH	ADHEST	VE STRIPS	ADJACE	<u>ENT ITS</u>
	such as Title, Case Nu Foreign Application N			<u>-0.40110.</u>	DINALECAI				U	**************************************
	,	for und	which thereigned	he unders has exec	igned has f ruted a non-	iled or wil provisional	ll file a application	provisiona on for pate	l application application	tion, or for whice United States o
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications		(9) L	J.S. Applic	ation Number	∋r	29/	261,	57	/
			fi	iled	Jur	<u> </u>	e, 2	-006	, 2	
concerning obtaining States parespecting proceeding of the Un Assignee	1) Each of the under applications thereof and ry or expedient or essenged in the under a point of the under a poi	I also to executatial to its full pro- insigned agrees continuation or of ward with such ersigned agrees raigned agrees inprovements that the continuation is raigned hereby to am said applicate and hereby cove	e separa tection a to execu- division o interferer to perfor to commisereof, are authorized ion or an nants tha	te assignment that in a case of the all paper once. The all affirmation at the all affirmation will, up as and required to the or she at the or she all the	nents in con- and to the inverse necessary thereof and mative acts to the Assigned con request, uests the Cor- or divisions controlled	nection with ention here in connect to coopera that may be or represe but without minissioner or continuin to convey	e such ap- by transfition with title with the e necessal entatives at expension	plications: erred. any interfere Assigne erry to obta thereof any e to him of the to issue	as the Ass rence that se in ever; in a grant y facts kno or her, te any and a	signee may deen t may be declared y way possible in t of a valid United town to him or her estify in any legal all Letters Patents said Assignee as
identificat documen	6) Each of the under tion that may be necessal.7) This Assignment :	ary or desirable	in order	to comply	with the rule	s of the Un	iited State	s Patent (Office for r	recordation of this
shall inur	e to the benefit of the he	sirs, executors, a	administ	rators, suc	cessors and	d/or assign	is of the .	Assignee.		
	In witness whereof, e	executed by ea	on of the	a un cer sio	jned on the	date oppo	site the	name of ti	ne under	signed.
(1) Date	16 06 06	Signature of I	nventor	Mikel A	ZOZ SANTIS	STEBAN	-	HALL	1	*
(2) Date	a	Signature of I	nventor	-		·····	*		,	1
(3) Date	3	Signature of I	nventor			**************************************				The second secon
(4) Date	3	Signature of I	nventor				en Presentation (Process		TOTAL TO	THE THE THE STATE OF THE STATE
Date _	16106 106	Witness &	m Dela	Otxan Kon	diano		0			, Managan, The Control of the Contro
						,	~	N		

PATENT REEL: 022807 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 06/10/2009